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Candidates shortlisted for interview based on screening test held on 21/04/2025 
(11:30 AM to 12:15 PM) for one post of Laboratory Technician under the Scheme 'State 
Level Viral Research & Diagnostic Laboratory (VRDL). 

1. 

S. Name of the Candidate 

2. 

3 

4. 

5 

6 

7 

State Level VRDL, Department of Microbiology, 
MAMC, New Delhi-02 

(Advertisement Ref. no. MICRO/402) 

Details of shortlisted candidates are: 

Ms. Ankita Chaurasia 

Ms. Meenu Kumari 

interview. 

Mr. Alok Kumar Mishra 

Mr. Aakash Sharma 

Mr. Deepak 

Mr. Tushar 

Ms. Varsha Sahu 

Father's Name 

Mr. Anoop Chaurasia 

Mr. Umesh Kumar Singh 

Mr. Raj Kumar Mishra 

Mr. Deepak Kumar Sharma 

Mr. Dharam Singh 

MIC Ro/ 4 6o 22<ou|:5 

Mr. Krishan Pal 

Mr. Rambagas Sahu 

Reporting Time for Document Verification: 28th April 2025 at 10:30 A.M 

Date and Time of Interview: 28th April 2025 at 11:00 A.M 

D.O.B 

(DD/MMYY) 

28/06/2002 

08/02/2002 

06/12/2003 

08/11/1999 

23/08/1999 

Shortlisted candidates are hereby directed to report for personal interaction at 10:30 AM in Room 
No. 124 (Seminar Room), First Floor, Department of Microbiology, Pathology Block, MAMC. 

18/03/2001 

05/07/1996 

Venue of Interview: Room No. 124 (Seminar Room), First Floor, Department of Microbiology, 
Pathology Block, MAMC. 

--sd-
Dr. Sonal Saxena (P, VRDL) 
Director Professor & Head 

Note: Shortlisted candidates shall bring their original documents for verification at the time of 
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