## State Level VRDL, Department of Microbiology, MAMC, New Delhi-02

(Advertisement Ref. no. MICRO/402)

Candidates shortlisted for interview based on screening test held on 21/04/2025 (11:30 AM to 12:15 PM) for one post of Laboratory Technician under the Scheme 'State Level Viral Research & Diagnostic Laboratory (VRDL).

## **Details of shortlisted candidates are:**

S. No.	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	D.O.B (DD/MM/YY)
1.	Ms. Ankita Chaurasia	Mr. Anoop Chaurasia	28/06/2002
2.	Ms. Meenu Kumari	Mr. Umesh Kumar Singh	08/02/2002
3.	Mr. Alok Kumar Mishra	Mr. Raj Kumar Mishra	06/12/2003
4.	Mr. Aakash Sharma	Mr. Deepak Kumar Sharma	08/11/1999
5	Mr. Deepak	Mr. Dharam Singh	23/08/1999
6	Mr. Tushar	Mr. Krishan Pal	18/03/2001
7	Ms. Varsha Sahu	Mr. Rambagas Sahu	05/07/1996

Shortlisted candidates are hereby directed to report for personal interaction at 10:30 AM in Room No. 124 (Seminar Room), First Floor, Department of Microbiology, Pathology Block, MAMC.

Reporting Time for Document Verification: 28th April 2025 at 10:30 A.M

Date and Time of Interview: 28th April 2025 at 11:00 A.M

**Venue of Interview:** Room No. 124 (Seminar Room), First Floor, Department of Microbiology, Pathology Block, MAMC.

--sd--

Dr. Sonal Saxena (PI, VRDL)
Director Professor & Head

**Note:** Shortlisted candidates shall bring their original documents for verification at the time of interview.